
Pinellas County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 119-1453A

Status:Type: Contract/Agreement Passed

File created: In control:8/19/2019 Public Works

On agenda: Final action:1/28/2020 1/28/2020

Title: Award of bid to Suncoast Development of Pinellas County, Inc. for the Fiscal Year 2020-2022
Countywide ADA, sidewalk, drainage, and roadway improvements.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. FE Agreement with Suncoast Development of Pinellas County Inc, 2. Bid Tabulation, 3. Agreement,
4. PID 004184A - Risk Review - FY2020-2022 Countywide ADA Sidewalk  Drainage. Reviewed
RK.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Subject:

Award of bid to Suncoast Development of Pinellas County, Inc. for the Fiscal Year 2020-2022
Countywide ADA, sidewalk, drainage, and roadway improvements.

Recommended Action:
Approval of the award of bid to Suncoast Development of Pinellas County, Inc. (Suncoast) for the
Fiscal Year 2020-2022 Countywide ADA, sidewalk, drainage, and roadway improvements.

· The purpose of this contract is to construct sidewalk, drainage, roadway and ADA
improvements in support of the roadway resurfacing program.

· Two bids were received with an award recommendation to the lowest responsive responsible
bid, Suncoast, in the amount of $14,364,444.00.

· All work is expected to be completed within 830 consecutive calendar days.

· Suncoast is certified as a Pinellas County Small Business Enterprise.

Bid No. 189-0509-CP(PLU); PID No. 004184A; in the amount of $14,365,444.00 as the lowest
responsive, responsible bid received meeting specifications. Authorize the Chairman to sign and the
Clerk of the Court to attest.

Strategic Plan:
Ensure Public Health, Safety, and Welfare
2.5 Enhance pedestrian and bicycle safety

Foster Continual Economic Growth and Vitality
4.4 Invest in infrastructure to meet current and future needs
4.5 Provide safe and effective transportation systems to support the efficient flow of motorists,
commerce, and regional connectivity

Pinellas County Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 19-1453A, Version: 1

Summary:
The purpose of this contract is to construct sidewalk, driveways, ADA ramps, drainage and roadway
improvements at various locations through the County.

Background Information:
Work includes but is not limited to milling, resurfacing, installation of pavement markings, and related
items.  Projects will be issued on an individual work order assignment basis.  A tentative project list is
attached.

Fiscal Impact:
Expenditure not to exceed $14,365,444.00.

The source of funding is derived through various Capital Improvement Program budgets and/or
operating budgets on an individual work order basis.

Staff Member Responsible:
Kelly Hammer Levy, Interim Director, Public Works
Merry Celeste, Division Director, Purchasing and Risk Management

Partners:
N/A

Attachments:
Agreement
Bid Tabulation

Pinellas County Printed on 4/29/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

